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AUG 2 2 2016 
Chantel Muhammad 
730 Dover Pl M!ssouri Public 
St. Louis, MO 63111 Serv1ce Commission 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Original Unadjusted 
Original Actual or HOD for billed usage likely actual Likely Actual Original12 likely Actual12 Amount Amount kept 

Date Estimated Read period in ccf reading Usage in ccf month bills Month bills Difference Adjusted by Customer 

10/22/2005 x2896 (actual) x2896 (actual) 
10/23/2006 x3036 (est) 4204 140 x4014 1118 $ 329.65 $ 1,329.65 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 

10/23/2007 x3175 (est) 4209 139 x5133 1119 $ 330.70 $ 1,330.70 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 
9/23/2008 x3307 (est) 4578 132 x6405 1272 $ 380.06 $ 1,547.71 $ 1,167.65 $ 1,167.65 

10/11/2008 x6428 (actual) x6428 (actual) 23 

Total 411 3532 $ 1,040.41 $ 4,208.06 $ 3,167.65 $ 1,167.65 $ 2,000.00 

CCFs billed by 
Year Billed Paid long (short) 

Service Dates Reading Index CCF year 

10/01/05 10/21/05 E 2902 7 Start 2011 1303.03 726 -577.03 

10/21/05 11/22/05 0 2908 6 2012 1162.48 580 -582.48 

11/22/05 12/22/05 E 2922 14 2013 1187.95 0 -1187.95 

12/22/05 01/25/06 E 2939 17 2014 1207.52 1293.21 85.69 
01/25/06 02/ 24/06 E 2954 15 
02/24/06 03/27/06 E 2969 15 Total 4860.98 2599.21 -2261.77 

03/27/06 04/26/06 E 2980 11 
04/26/06 05/25/06 E 2990 10 
05/25/06 06/26/06 E 3000 10 

Of/26/ 06 07/26/06 E 3008 8 
07/26/06 08/23/06 E 3016 8 
08/23/06 09/22/06 E 3025 9 

09/22/06 10/23/06 E 3036 11 140 
10/23/06 11/22/06 E 3048 12 

11/22/06 12/26/06 E 3064 16 

12/26/06 01/25/07 E 3079 15 
01/25/07 02/26/07 E 3095 16 
02/26/07 03/27/07 E 3108 13 

03/27/07 04/26/07 E 3119 11 
04/26/07 05/25/07 E 3129 10 
05/25/07 06/26/07 E 3139 10 

06/26/07 07/26/07 E 3147 8 
07/26/07 08/23/07 E 3155 8 
08/23/07 09/24/07 E 3165 10 
09/24/07 10/23/07 E 3175 10 139 

10/2 3/07 11/23/07 A 3187 12 
11/23/07 12/26/07 A 3203 16 

12/26/ 07 01/25/08 A 3219 16 

01/25/08 02/26/08 A 3236 17 

02/26/08 03/27/08 A 3250 14 

03/27/08 04/24/08 A 3261 11 

04/24/08 05/23/08 A 3271 10 

05/23/08 06/24/08 A 3281 10 &Jl....<'.9<- Exhibit No 06/24/08 07/24/08 A 3289 8 

07/ 24/08 08/22/08 A 3297 8 Date ~- ~~-1 "" Reporter ~· b,·-1 
08/22/08 09/23/08 A 3307 10 132 

File No (:,., c -09/23/08 10/21/08 A 6431 3124 '2~(~ - Q~l9 
10/21/08 10/21/08 0 6431 0 
10/ 21/08 11/20/08 E 6563 132 

':..1/20/08 12/22/08 E 6839 276 

12/ 22/08 01/23/09 A 4823 -2016 

01/ 23/09 01/23/09 E 6847 2024 

01/23/09 02/ 24/09 E 7110 263 
EXHIBIT 0) / 24/09 03/25/09 0 7366 256 

03/25/09 04/24/09 7482 116 b G'C ~Q>tV~ - 9 0 /() 
~ / :1 

<J7tJlt CJ. 



04/24/09 05/26/09 0 7507 25 

05/26/09 06/24/09 A 7507 0 

06/24/09 06/24/09 A 7517 10 

06/24/09 07/24/09 A 7507 -10 

07/24/09 07/24/09 A 7526 19 

07/24/09 08/23/09 A 7535 9 

08/23/09 09/22/09 A 7546 11 

09/22/09 10/20/09 A 7621 75 

10/20/09 11/19/09 A 7714 93 

11/19/09 12/21/09 A 7938 224 

12/21/09 01/24/10 A 7567 -371 

01/24/10 01/24/10 A 7567 0 

01/24/10 02/23/10 0 7713 146 Start 

02/23/10 03/24/10 D 7796 83 

03/24/10 04/25/10 D 7846 50 

04/25/10 05/24/10 D 7884 38 

05/24/10 06/23/10 D 7927 43 

06/23/10 07/25/10 D 7957 30 

07/25/10 08/23/10 D 7988 31 

08/23/10 09/22/10 D 8023 35 

09/22/10 10/20/10 D 8068 45 

10/20/10 11/21/10 D 8146 78 

11/21/10 12/21/10 D 8315 169 

12/21/10 01/24/11 D 8570 255 

01/24/11 02/23/11 D 8771 201 1058 

02/23/11 03/24/11 D 8913 142 

03/24/11 04/25/11 D 9019 106 

04/25/11 05/24/11 D 9082 63 

05/24/11 06/23/11 D 9126 44 

06/23/11 07/25/11 D 9172 46 

07/25/11 08/23/11 D 9208 36 

08/23/11 09/22/11 D 9243 35 

09/22/11 10/20/11 D 9295 52 

10/20/11 11/21/11 D 9396 101 

11/21/11 12/21/11 D 9562 166 

12/21/11 01/24/12 D 9788 226 

01/24/12 02/23/12 D 9957 169 1186 

02/23/12 03/25/12 D 59 102 

03/25/12 04/24/12 D 124 65 

04/24/12 05/23/12 D 169 45 

05/23/12 06/24/12 D 211 42 

06/24/12 07/24/12 D 240 29 

07/24/12 08/22/12 D 273 33 

08/22/12 09/23/12 D 311 38 

09/23/12 10/21/12 D 365 54 

10/21/12 11/20/12 D 498 133 

11/20/12 12/25/12 D 693 195 

12/25/12 01/24/13 D 921 228 

01/24/13 02/24/13 D 1112 191 1155 

02/24/13 03/24/13 D 1283 171 

03/24/13 04/23/13 D 1388 105 

04/23/13 05/22/13 D 1448 60 

05/22/13 06/23/13 D 1491 43 

06/23/13 07/24/13 0 1529 38 

07/24/13 08/22/13 D 1567 38 

08/22/13 09/22/13 D 1601 34 

09/22/13 10/22/13 D 1641 40 

10/22/13 11/20/13 D 1752 111 

11/20/13 12/19/13 D 1942 190 

12/19/13 01/23/14 D 2209 267 

01/23/14 02/20/14 D 2444 235 1332 

02/20/14 03/23/14 D 2630 186 

03/23/14 04/22/14 D 2734 104 

04/22/14 05/21/14 0 2792 58 



05/21/14 06/22/14 D 2840 48 
06/22/14 07/23/14 D 2869 29 
07/23/14 08/21/14 D 2902 33 
08/21/14 09/22/14 D 2939 37 
09/22/14 10/22/14 D 2980 41 
10/22/14 11/19/14 D 3059 79 
11/19/14 12/21/14 D 3173 114 
12/21/14 01/22/15 D 3351 178 
01/22/15 02/19/15 D 3511 160 1067 
02/19/15 03/23/15 D 3660 149 
03/23/15 04/22/15 D 3742 82 
04/22/15 05/20/15 D 3796 54 
05/20/15 06/22/15 D 3845 49 
06/22/15 06/24/15 D 3845 0 


